

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No.5922 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	11.03.2025	<u>CGR,J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Services-II takes notice for respondents and seeks time to get instructions. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in spite of suspending the suspension orders dated 27.02.2013 by the Andhra Pradesh Administrative Tribunal, the petitioner has not been reinstated in service <u>nor he is paid.....</u> Post the matter next week in the 'Adjourned Motion List'. _____ CGR,J TJN	

--	--	--	--