

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.5922 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2)	18.03.2025	<u>CGR, J.</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-II has placed on record written instructions, as per which, after suspension of the suspension order by the Tribunal, the District Educational Officer has addressed letter to the District Revenue Officer, Visakhapatnam, on 28.08.2015 requesting to take necessary action for cancellation of fraudulent caste certificate and action taken thereon is awaited and further the subsistence allowance will be paid subject to the petitioner furnishing certificate every month that she was not engaged in any other employment, the Tribunal only passed interim order suspending the suspension order, the status of O.A.No.1831 of 2013 be ascertained. 2. On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 25.03.2025 in the “adjourned motion list”. CGR, J. CS	